E Public Policy
Polling.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 30, 2015
INTERVIEWS: Tom Jensen 919-744-6312

IF YOU HAVE BASIC METHODOLOGICAL QUESTIONS, PLEASE E-MAIL
information@publicpolicypolling.com, OR CONSULT THE FINAL PARAGRAPH
OF THE PRESS RELEASE

Clinton leads GOP Hopefuls in lowa

Raleigh, N.C. — Hillary Clinton leads the entire Republican field for President in lowa,
but many of the match ups are closely contested and none of the potential candidates on
either side are very popular.

Clinton's leads over the GOP contenders range from 2 to 7 points. The ones who come
closest at 2 points are Mike Huckabee and Marco Rubio at 46/44, and Rand Paul at
45/43. The ones who face the biggest deficits at 7 points are Ben Carson, Rick Perry, and
Scott Walker at 48/41 and Ted Cruz at 49/42. In between are Jeb Bush who trails by 3 at
45/42, and Chris Christie who trails by 5 at 45/40.

“Hillary Clinton leads the entire Republican field in lowa,” said Dean Debnam, President
of Public Policy Polling®. “This is consistent with what we’re finding in most swing
states- Clinton usually doesn’t have an overwhelming advantage but she is consistently
doing better than the GOP hopefuls.”

There is a large gap between how Clinton performs and the rest of the Democratic field
does in potential general election match ups. Scott Walker leads all of the other
hypothetical candidates by margins ranging from 5 to 10 points. It's 39/34 over Sanders,
38/32 over O'Malley, 39/32 over Webb, and 39/29 over Chafee. Those leads are in large
part a function of the low name recognition of the other Democratic hopefuls- each of
them gets only between 54 and 64% of their own party's vote against the various
Republicans with almost twice as many Democrats as Republicans being undecided.

What's interesting is that Clinton leads the GOP field in the state despite having pretty
poor favorability numbers- only 41% of voters have a favorable opinion of her to 52%
with a negative one. But none of the potential candidate are very popular in the state-
Scott Walker has the best net favorability of the Republicans with at least 50% name
recognition at -6 (31/37), followed by Marco Rubio at -9 (31/40), Mike Huckabee also at
-9 (34/43), Rand Paul at -12 (31/43), Ted Cruz and Rick Perry both at -20 (26/46), Jeb
Bush at -23 (26/49), and Chris Christie at -30 (23/53).

Public Policy Polling® surveyed 1,219 lowa voters from April 23 to 26". The survey’s margin
of error is +/-2.8%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20%
interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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lowa Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 44%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 49%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 26%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 25%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 23%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 26%
NOE SUIME e, 51%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiei e 6%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 18%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 76%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 23%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 53%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 41%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 52%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 6%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 26%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 46%
NOE SUIME e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 34%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 11%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 17%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 71%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 26%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 46%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 29%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 30%



dF Public Policy
Polling

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable.......ccccvviiii e 21%
Unfavorable ... 24%
NOLSUIE ..o 55%
Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?
Favorable........cccoo e 31%
Unfavorable ... 37%
NOLSUIE ..o 31%
Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 11%
Unfavorable ... 15%
NOLSUIE ..o 73%

Q16 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 45%
JED BUSN . coe e 42%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 12%

Q17 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvviieiiiiiee e, 48%
Ben Carson.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiieei e, 41%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 11%

Q18 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 45%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeee e 40%
NOE SUME .., 16%
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Q19 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 49%
E=Te O U 42%
NOE SUME e, 8%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Q20

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 46%
Mike Huckabee.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieeeees 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Q21

HillAry CHNTON ..o 45%
RANG PAUL ..o 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rick
Perry, who would you vote for?

Q22

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 48%
RICK PITY ... 41%
NOLSUIE ... 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Q23

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiei e 46%
Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiviieieeeeeeeecee e 44%
NOE SUME .., 10%
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Q24 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 48%
Scott WalKer .........ueeeeiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeiee e 41%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Q25 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Lincoln Chafee and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Lincoln Chafee..........cceeeiiiiiiieiiieieeeeeeiieeeees 29%
SCOEWAIKEY ..o 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 32%

Q26 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Martin O'Malley and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Martin O'Malley ........cccveeveeeiiiiiiiecee e, 32%
SCOtt WaAIKET ..ccvvveveveveieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 38%
NOE SUIE ...ttt 30%

Q27 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 34%
Scott WalKer .........cceeeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiieeeeeeeee 39%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 27%

Q28 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Jim Webb and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

JIM WEDD .. 32%
Scott WalKer .........ueeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 39%
NOE SUME .., 29%

Q29 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Vander Plaats?

FAVOTADIE ... 18%
Unfavorable ........ccccccev 36%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 46%

April 23-26, 2015

Survey of 1,219 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q30 If a candidate for President was endorsed by
Bob Vander Plaats, would that make you more
or less likely to vote for them, or would it not
make a difference?

More likely to vote for a candidate endorsed

by Bob Vander Plaats ..............ccccccoverrrrrnnnn 7%
Less likely to vote for a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats ............ccoccuvieeiiiininiinns 33%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccocuveeeeen. 51%
NOLSUIE ..o 9%
g31 Do you think Bob Vander Plaats has too much
influence on the caucus process, not enough
influence, or about the right amount?
Vander Plaats has too much influence on the
CAUCUS PrOCESS .....eevereereerereeeeseeeeerseereeesenenen 34%
Vander Plaats doesn't have enough influence
0N the CAUCUS PrOCESS ..ccuvvemvraniraneeanieaieeneeenens 0
Vander Plaats has the right amount of
influence on the caucus process..................... 27%
NOE SUIE ..o 31%
g32 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack Obama.........cccceeeveeiiiiiiiiieeee e 47%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 43%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 10%
g33 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
Very liberal.......cocovoviiii e 11%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.coovrvvrrierereiniienn. 18%
MOAErate......evveeieeeiiiiiiieee e 32%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe..............covververerverenn 23%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovevvrvrerrrrierernennes 16%
g34 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man........o 47%
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g35 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, Q37 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

press 2. If you are an independent or identify 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
with another party, press 3. than 65, press 4.
Democrat .......ccoooeviiiiiiie e, 37% 181029 ., 13%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 35% B0 045 e 25%
Independent / Other..........ccoocieiieiiiiiiieen. 28% AB 10 B5..eeiiiiiee i 35%
Q36 If yOU are White' press 1. If Other' press 2. Olderthan 65 ......cooveeeeeee e 27%
WHILE vttt 93% Q38 Mode
Other ... 7% PhONe ..o 80%
INternet ..., 20%
April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|44% 85% 4% 20% Favorable|26% 16% 39% 21%
Disapprove | 49% 7% 91% 67% Unfavorable [49% 64% 33% 44%
Not sure| 7% 8% 5% 13% Not sure|25% 20% 27% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|23% 4% 43% 25% Favorable| 6% 9% 2% 6%
Unfavorable [ 26% 40% 13% 20% Unfavorable| 18% 15% 22% 18%
Not sure|51% 56% 44% 56% Not sure|76% 76% 7% 76%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|23% 19% 29% 19% Favorable|41% 76% 7% 29%
Unfavorable [ 53% 60% 47% 46% Unfavorable|52% 16% 90% 62%
Not sure|24% 21% 24% 35% Not sure| 6% 9% 3% 9%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Cruz Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable | 26% 5% 51% 21% Favorable|34% 10% 60% 30%
Unfavorable [ 46% 2% 21% 32% Unfavorable|43% 68% 19% 30%
Not sure|28% 23% 28% 47% Not sure|23% 22% 22% 39%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
O'Malley Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable|11% 19% 3% 9% Favorable|31% 15% 46% 39%
Unfavorable|17% 12% 22% 20% Unfavorable|43% 64% 25% 21%
Not sure|71% 68% 75% 71% Not sure|26% 21% 29% 40%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|26% 7% 48% 18% Favorable|31% 9% 58% 14%
Unfavorable [ 46% 74% 18% 33% Unfavorable|40% 63% 14% 41%
Not sure|29% 20% 34% 50% Not sure|30% 28% 28% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|21% 37% 4% 18% Favorable|31% 6% 60% 26%
Unfavorable [ 24% 16% 33% 22% Unfavorable|37% 64% 11% 29%
Not sure|55% 47% 63% 60% Not sure|31% 30% 29% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|11% 17% 5% 13% Hillary Clinton|45% 84% 6% 29%
Unfavorable [ 15% 12% 19% 15% Jeb Bush|42% 8% 83% 30%
Not sure|73% 71% 7% 2% Not sure|12% 8% 10% 41%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 48% 87% 7% 36% Hillary Clinton [ 45% 82% 7% 28%
Ben Carson|41% 6% 80% 40% Chris Christie|40% 11% 72% 33%
Not sure|11% 7% 13% 25% Not sure|16% 7% 21% 39%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [ 49% 88% 9% 41% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 86% 7% 29%
Ted Cruz|42% 7% 81% 39% Mike Huckabee|44% 7% 84% 46%
Not sure| 8% 5% 9% 21% Not sure|10% 7% 9% 25%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Perry
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 82% 9% 29% Hillary Clinton|48% 86% 10% 33%
Rand Paul|43% 8% 81% 48% Rick Perry[41% 7% 80% 35%
Not sure|11% 10% 10% 23% Not sure|11% 7% 10% 32%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 46% 85% 5% 34% Hillary Clinton [ 48% 89% 7% 36%
Marco Rubio|44% 8% 85% 37% Scott Walker | 41% 5% 82% 34%
Not sure|10% 7% 10% 29% Not sure|11% 6% 11% 30%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|29% 53% 5% 20% Martin O'Malley|32% 61% 5% 14%
Scott Walker|39% 7% 7% 25% Scott Walker|38% 5% 76% 24%
Not sure|32% 40% 18% 55% Not sure|30% 33% 19% 62%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|34% 64% 5% 19% Jim Webb [ 32% 61% 5% 14%
Scott Walker|39% 6% 78% 29% Scott Walker|39% 6% 7% 29%
Not sure|27% 31% 17% 52% Not sure|29% 33% 18% 57%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Vander Plaats Vander Plaats
Favorability Endorse More/Less
Favorable[18% 5%  31% 22% Likely
More likely to vote for| 7% 2% 13% 8%
Unfavorable| 36% 53% 20% 23% a candidate endorsed
Not sure|46%  42% 49% 54% by Bob Vander Plaats
Less likely to vote for|33% 53% 14% 22%
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats
Wouldn't make a|51% 36% 66% 53%
difference
Not sure| 9% 9% 7% 17%
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2012 Vote Ideology
" Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
Vander Plaats Approve(44%  79% 75% 56% 12% 6%
Influence Disapprove|49%  15% 16% 35% 80% 90%
Vander Plaats has too|34%  51% 20% 13% Notsure] 7% 6% 9% 9% 8% 4%
much influence on the
caucus process
Vander Plaats doesn't| 8% 5% 10% 13%
have enough
influence on the
caucus process
Vander Plaats has the|27% 15% 40% 27%
right amount of
influence on the
caucus process
Not sure|31% 29% 31% 47%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|26% 22% 12% 25% 39% 30% Favorable[23% 12% 4% 10% 41% 50%
Unfavorable|49% 73% 65% 49% 28% 46% Unfavorable|26%  52% 43% 26% 12% 12%
Not sure| 25% 5% 23% 26% 33% 25% Not sure|51% 36% 52% 64% 47% 38%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 6% 14% 7% 5% 3% 3% Favorable|23% 18% 18% 26% 28% 21%
Unfavorable|18%  23% 21% 16% 19% 17% Unfavorable|53%  73% 61% 48% 42% 57%
Not sure|76%  62% 2% 80% 78% 80% Not sure|24% 10% 21% 26% 31% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|41% 75% 70% 51% 12% 9% Favorable[26%  10% 8% 14% 41% 60%
Unfavorable|52% 22% 23% 40% 82% 89% Unfavorable|46% 81% 71% 53% 23% 11%
Not sure| 6% 3% 7% 9% 6% 2% Not sure| 28% 8% 21% 32% 36% 28%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|34% 14% 13% 21% 57% 60% Favorable|11% 28% 21% 10% 5% 2%
Unfavorable|43%  80% 67% 47% 17% 20% Unfavorable|17% 20% 14% 13% 19% 25%
Not sure|23% 5% 21% 31% 26% 20% Not sure|71%  52% 66% 76% 76% 73%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Paul Favorability Perry Favorability
Favorable|31% 20% 15% 23% 42% 54% Favorable|26%  15% 11% 13% 40% 55%
Unfavorable|43%  70% 70% 44% 24% 20% Unfavorable|46%  82% 67% 53% 22% 17%
Not sure|26%  10% 15% 33% 35% 25% Not sure|29% 3% 22% 34% 38% 28%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|31% 12% 10% 25% 47% 54% Favorable|21%  54% 40% 16% 7% 5%
Unfavorable|40%  80% 62% 41% 17% 16% Unfavorable|24%  19% 20% 23% 28% 30%
Not sure|30% 8% 29% 34% 36% 29% Not sure|55%  27% 40% 62% 65% 64%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|31%  16% 7% 20% 48% 67% Favorable|11% 21% 17% 11% 6% 6%
Unfavorable|37%  71% 64% 44% 12% 9% Unfavorable|15%  21% 14% 13% 15% 18%
Not sure|31% 13% 29% 36% 40% 23% Not sure|73%  58% 69% 76% 80% 76%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|45%  87% 79% 53% 14% 8% Hillary Clinton|48%  88% 80% 60% 14% 10%
Jeb Bush|42% 10% 14% 34% 73% 69% Ben Carson|41% 8% 11% 28% 70% 81%
Not sure|12% 3% 8% 14% 13% 23% Not sure|11% 4% 9% 12% 16% 10%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|45%  84% 7% 53% 13% 9% Hillary Clinton|49%  83% 80% 64% 15% 10%
Chris Christie[40% 11% 16% 32% 68% 59% Ted Cruz|42% 13% 12% 28% 72% 82%
Not sure| 16% 5% 7% 15% 19% 32% Not sure| 8% 3% 7% 8% 12% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|46%  83% 81% 59% 11% 9% Hillary Clinton|45%  81% 78% 58% 12% 9%
Mike Huckabee|44%  13% 16% 30% 75% 80% Rand Paul[43% 13% 15% 30% 2% 80%
Not sure|10% 4% 4% 11% 14% 11% Not sure|11% 6% 7% 12% 16% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Perry Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|48%  82% 83% 64% 13% 8% Hillary Clinton|46%  83% 81% 57% 13% 6%
Rick Perry|41% 11% 12% 25% 2% 81% Marco Rubio|44%  14% 12% 30% 75% 80%
Not sure|11% 6% 5% 11% 16% 11% Not sure|10% 3% 6% 13% 12% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Walker Chafee/Walker
Hillary Clinton|48%  85% 82% 63% 13% 8% Lincoln Chafee[29%  64% 55% 32% 7% 5%
Scott Walker|[41%  14% 12% 26% 71% 81% Scott Walker[39%  15% 11% 28% 60% 78%
Not sure|11% 1% 6% 12% 16% 12% Not sure|32% 22% 33% 41% 33% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
O'Malley/Walker Sanders/Walker
Martin O'Malley|32%  66% 60% 39% 6% 4% Bernie Sanders|34% 67% 64% 40% 8% 6%
Scott Walker|38%  12% 9% 23% 64% 78% Scott Walker|39%  13% 8% 25% 66% 80%
Not sure|30% 23% 31% 38% 30% 18% Not sure|27%  19% 28% 35% 27% 15%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Webb/Walker Vander Plaats
Jim Webb |32%  67% 58% 38% 6% 5% Favorability
Y 13% 06 % 25% 40%
Scott Walker|39%  14% 8% 25% 63% 81% Favorable|18%  13% 8% o% 5% 0%
0 0 0, 0 0/ 0
Not sure|29%  20% 34% 36% 31% 15% Unfavorable|36%  54% 52% 44% 18% 15%
Not sure|46%  33% 40% 47% 57% 45%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Vander Plaats Vander Plaats
Endorse More/Less Influence
Likely Vander Plaats has t00|34%  59% 50% 37% 18% 14%
More likely to vote for| 7% 4% 3% 3% 10% 19% much influence on the
a candidate endorsed caucus process
by Bob Vander Plaats Vander Plaats doesn't| 8% 5% 8%  10% 5% 11%
Less likely to vote for[33%  51% 53% 40% 14% 13% have enough
a candidate endorsed influence on the
by Bob Vander Plaats caucus process
Wouldn't make a[51%  35% 37% 49% 67% 58% Vander Plaats has the|27%  13% 19% 20% 39% 42%
difference right amount of
Notsure| 9% 10% % 9% 9% 10% influence on the
caucus process
Not sure(31%  23% 23% 33% 38% 33%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|44% 47% 40% Favorable | 26% 24% 30%
Disapprove|49% 44% 54% Unfavorable|49% 47% 51%
Not sure| 7% 9% 6% Not sure|25% 29% 20%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|23% 21% 26% Favorable| 6% 6% 5%
Unfavorable|26% 23% 30% Unfavorable | 18% 14% 24%
Not sure|51% 56% 45% Not sure|76% 80% 71%
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Christie Favorability

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|23% 22% 25% Favorable|41% 48% 34%

Unfavorable|53% 49% 58% Unfavorable|52% 46% 60%

Not sure|24% 29% 17% Not sure| 6% 6% 6%
Gender Gender

Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

26%
46%

20% 33%
43% 49%

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

34% 31% 37%
43% 41% 44%

Not sure|28% 37% 17% Not sure|23% 28% 18%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

11%
17%

12% 11%
14% 21%

Paul Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

31% 26% 36%
43% 42% 44%

Not sure|71% 74% 68% Not sure|26% 32% 20%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man

Perry Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26%
46%
29%

20% 33%
45% 46%
35% 21%

Rubio Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 27% 34%
40% 34% 46%
30% 39% 20%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

21% 20% 21%
24% 21% 28%
55% 59% 51%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Webb Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

11% 9% 13%
15% 14% 17%
73% 77% 69%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

48% 52% 43%
41% 36% 46%
11% 12% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

49% 53% 45%
42% 36% 50%
8% 11% 6%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Walker Favorability
Favorable|31% 24% 39%
Unfavorable|37% 34% 41%
Not sure|31% 41% 20%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 52% 37%
Jeb Bush|[42% 36% 49%
Not sure(12% 12% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 45% 50% 38%
Chris Christie|40% 36% 44%
Not sure|16% 14% 18%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 46% 51% 41%
Mike Huckabee|44% 39% 50%
Not sure|10% 10% 9%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

Not sure

45% 49% 41%
43% 39% 49%
11% 12% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

46% 50% 41%
44% 38% 50%
10% 13% 8%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Chafee/Walker

Lincoln Chafee
Scott Walker

Not sure

29% 31% 27%
39% 30% 48%
32% 38% 25%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders/Walker

Bernie Sanders
Scott Walker

Not sure

34% 35% 33%
39% 30% 49%
27% 34% 18%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Perry
Hillary Clinton | 48% 53% 43%
Rick Perry|41% 35% 48%
Not sure|11% 12% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton [ 48% 53% 43%
Scott Walker|41% 35% 48%
Not sure|11% 13% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
O'Malley/Walker
Martin O'Malley | 32% 34% 31%
Scott Walker | 38% 30% 47%
Not sure|30% 37% 22%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Webb/Walker
Jim Webb | 32% 32% 32%
Scott Walker|39% 31% 47%
Not sure|29% 37% 20%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Vander Plaats Vander Plaats
Favorability Endorse More/Less
Favorable|18%  14% 23% Likely
More likely to vote for| 7% 7% 8%
0, 0,
Unfavorable|36% 33% 39% a candidate endorsed
Not sure|46% 53% 38% by Bob Vander Plaats

Less likely to vote for|33% 31% 36%
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats

Wouldn't make a|51% 51% 50%
difference

Not sure| 9% 11% 6%

Gender Party
Base |[Woman| Man ) Independent
Vandor Plaat Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
ander Plaats
Influence Obama Approval

0, 0, 0, 0,
Vander Plaats has too[34%  30% 38% Approve|44% B1% 9% 37%
much influence on the Disapprove|49% 10% 85% 54%
caucus process Not sure| 7% 9% 5% 8%

Vander Plaats doesn't| 8% 9% 7%
have enough
influence on the
caucus process

Vander Plaats has the|27% 23% 31%
right amount of
influence on the
caucus process

Not sure|31% 38% 24%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|26% 14% 44% 21% Favorable|23% 5% 40% 25%
Unfavorable|49% 68% 31% 46% Unfavorable | 26% 39% 15% 24%
Not sure|25% 18% 25% 34% Not sure|51% 56% 45% 51%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 6% % 3% 7% Favorable|23% 16% 29% 27%
Unfavorable| 18% 18% 23% 13% Unfavorable|53% 60% 47% 51%
Not sure| 76% 75% 74% 80% Not sure|24% 24% 24% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|41% 80% % 33% Favorable|26% 5% 48% 27%
Unfavorable|52% 15% 90% 56% Unfavorable|46% 69% 25% 43%
Not sure| 6% 5% 3% 11% Not sure|28% 26% 28% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|34% 11% 58% 32% Favorable|11% 20% 5% 9%
Unfavorable|43% 65% 21% 41% Unfavorable|17% 14% 23% 15%
Not sure|23% 24% 21% 27% Not sure|71% 67% 2% 76%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Paul Favorability Perry Favorability
Favorable|31% 12% 46% 37% Favorable|26% 6% 49% 23%
Unfavorable|43% 65% 29% 33% Unfavorable | 46% 70% 19% 47%
Not sure|26% 24% 26% 31% Not sure|29% 24% 32% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|31% % 52% 34% Favorable|21% 35% 9% 16%
Unfavorable|40% 63% 19% 34% Unfavorable|24% 17% 30% 25%
Not sure|30% 29% 29% 32% Not sure|55% 47% 61% 59%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|31% 6% 56% 33% Favorable|11% 15% 8% 10%
Unfavorable|37% 61% 14% 35% Unfavorable | 15% 14% 19% 13%
Not sure|31% 32% 29% 32% Not sure| 73% 2% 73% 7%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 86% 7% 37% Hillary Clinton [ 48% 88% 10% 42%
Jeb Bush|42% 6% 82% 41% Ben Carson|41% 6% 7% 42%
Not sure|12% 7% 11% 22% Not sure|11% 6% 14% 15%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 85% 8% 36% Hillary Clinton [ 49% 88% 10% 47%
Chris Christie|40% 8% 73% 39% Ted Cruz|42% 7% 81% 41%
Not sure|16% % 18% 25% Not sure| 8% 5% 9% 12%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 46% 88% % 40% Hillary Clinton | 45% 84% 9% 40%
Mike Huckabee|44% 8% 84% 43% Rand Paul [ 43% 8% 81% 44%
Not sure| 10% 4% 9% 17% Not sure|11% 8% 10% 16%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Perry Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 48% 87% 10% 46% Hillary Clinton | 46% 86% % 42%
Rick Perry|41% 7% 80% 37% Marco Rubio|44% 9% 82% 42%
Not sure|11% 6% 11% 16% Not sure|10% 5% 11% 16%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Walker Chafee/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 48% 88% 9% 44% Lincoln Chafee|29% 54% 7% 24%
Scott Walker|41% 7% 79% 39% Scott Walker | 39% 8% 73% 36%
Not sure|11% 4% 12% 17% Not sure|32% 37% 20% 40%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
O'Malley/Walker Sanders/Walker
Martin O'Malley | 32% 61% 6% 28% Bernie Sanders | 34% 64% 7% 28%
Scott Walker [ 38% 6% 74% 35% Scott Walker|39% 5% 7% 37%
Not sure| 30% 34% 20% 38% Not sure|27% 31% 16% 35%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Webb/Walker Vander Plaats
Jim Webb|32% 60% 8% 25% Favorability
Favorable|18% 5% 31% 17%
Scott Walker | 39% 6% 75% 36%
Unfavorable | 36% 53% 22% 32%
Not sure|29% 34% 17% 38%
Not sure|46% 42% 47% 51%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Vander Plaats Vander Plaats
Endorse More/Less Influence
Likely Vander Plaats has too|34% 49% 22% 29%
More likely to vote for| 7% 3% 14% 6% much influence on the
a candidate endorsed caucus process
by Bob Vander Plaats Vander Plaats doesn't| 8% 6% 10% 7%
Less likely to vote for | 33% 51% 18% 29% have enough
a candidate endorsed influence on the
by Bob Vander Plaats caucus process
Wouldn't make a|51% 35% 62% 57% Vander Plaats has the|27% 15% 39% 27%
difference right amount of
o o o o influence on the
Not sure| 9% 11% % 8% Caucus process
Not sure|31% 29% 29% 37%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Obama Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

44%
49%
7%

42% 66%
50% 33%
8% 1%

Base

Race

White| Other

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26%
49%
25%

27% 20%
48% 65%
25% 15%

Base

Race

White| Other

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

23%
26%
51%

23% 17%
25% 49%
52% 34%

Base

Race

White| Other

Chafee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

6%
18%
76%

6% 5%
17% 33%
77% 61%

Base

Race

White| Other

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

23%
53%
24%

23% 24%
52% 67%
25% 9%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

41%
52%
6%

42% 35%
52% 56%
6% 9%

Base

Race

White| Other

Cruz Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

26%
46%
28%

26% 28%
46% 49%
28% 23%

Base

Race

White| Other

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34%
43%
23%

34% 32%
42% 56%
24% 13%
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Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
O'Malley Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable[11% 12% 9% Favorable|31% 31% 32%
Unfavorable|17% 17% 27% Unfavorable[43% 42% 50%
Not sure|[71% 72% 64% Not sure|[26% 27% 18%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|26% 26% 23% Favorable|31% 31% 29%
Unfavorable|46% 44% 63% Unfavorable[40% 39% 52%
Not sure[29% 30% 14% Not sure[30% 31% 20%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Sanders Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable[21% 21% 21% Favorable|31% 31% 34%
Unfavorable|24% 23% 39% Unfavorable|37% 36% 51%
Not sure|[55% 56% 40% Not sure[31% 32% 16%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|11% 11% 14% Hillary Clinton [45% 45% 50%
Unfavorable|15% 14% 27% Jeb Bush[42% 43% 30%
Not sure|[73% 75% 59% Not sure{12% 12% 20%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

48%
41%
11%

47% 59%
42% 27%
11% 14%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

45%
40%
16%

44% 52%
41% 24%
15% 24%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

49%
42%
8%

48% 59%
43% 29%
8% 12%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

46%
44%
10%

46% 56%
45% 31%
9% 14%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

Not sure

45%
43%
11%

45% 54%
45% 28%
11% 17%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Perry

Hillary Clinton
Rick Perry

Not sure

48%
41%
11%

47% 64%
42% 23%
10% 13%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton

Marco Rubio

Not sure

46%
44%
10%

45% 62%
45% 27%
10% 11%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Walker

Hillary Clinton
Scott Walker

Not sure

48%
41%
11%

47% 65%
42% 26%
11% 9%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Chafee/Walker

Lincoln Chafee
Scott Walker

Not sure

29%
39%
32%

28% 46%
39% 32%
33% 22%

Base

Race

White| Other

O'Malley/Walker

Martin O'Malley
Scott Walker

Not sure

32%
38%
30%

31% 45%
38% 30%
30% 25%

Scott Walker

39%

Race
Base | White| Other
Sanders/Walker
Bernie Sanders|34% 33% 51%

40% 31%

Base

Race

White| Other

Webb/Walker

Jim Webb
Scott Walker

Not sure

32%
39%
29%

31% 48%
39% 35%
30% 18%

Not sure|27% 28% 17%
Race
Base |White| Other
Vander Plaats
Favorability
Favorable|18% 18% 13%
Unfavorable|36% 35% 51%
Not sure|[46% 47% 36%

Base

Race

White| Other

Vander Plaats
Endorse More/Less
Likely

More likely to vote for
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats

Less likely to vote for
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats

Wouldn't make a
difference

Not sure

7%

33%

51%

9%

8% 6%

32% 50%

52% 35%

9% 9%
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Race
Base [White| Other
Vander Plaats
Influence
Vander Plaats has too[34% 34% 34%
much influence on the
caucus process
Vander Plaats doesn't| 8% 7% 24%
have enough
influence on the
caucus process
Vander Plaats has the|27% 28% 19%
right amount of
influence on the
caucus process
Not sure|(31% 32% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|26% 34% 23% 27% 27%
Unfavorable|49% 36% 55% 51% 47%
Not sure|[25% 30% 23% 22% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 6% 11% 3% 5% 6%
Unfavorable|18% 14% 25% 17% 16%
Not sure|[76% 75% 72% 77% 78%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|44% 38% 43% 46% 44%
Disapprove[49% 39% 49% 50% 52%
Not sure| 7% 22% 8% 4% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|23% 15% 19% 25% 28%
Unfavorable[26% 27% 32% 26% 20%
Not sure[51% 58% 49% 49% 52%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|23% 24% 20% 24% 25%
Unfavorable[53% 42% 57% 55% 52%
Not sure|[24% 35% 23% 20% 23%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|41% 49% 39% 41% 40%
Unfavorable[52% 42% 56% 54% 53%
Not sure| 6% 10% 5% 5% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|34% 34% 24% 35% 40%
Unfavorable[43% 33% 51% 44% 39%
Not sure[23% 33% 25% 21% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|31% 31% 32% 31% 28%
Unfavorable|43% 28% 44% 46% 45%
Not sure[26% 40% 24% 23% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|31% 23% 23% 34% 37%
Unfavorable[40% 34% 45% 42% 34%
Not sure{30% 43% 32% 24% 29%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|26% 25% 22% 28% 29%
Unfavorable|46% 34% 48% 50% 44%
Not sure[28% 41% 29% 22% 27%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|11% 14% 10% 12% 10%
Unfavorable|17% 15% 18% 18% 17%
Not sure[71% 72% 72% 69% 73%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable|26% 21% 20% 27% 31%
Unfavorable|46% 35% 47% 50% 44%
Not sure[29% 44% 32% 23% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|21% 16% 23% 21% 20%
Unfavorable|24% 24% 23% 27% 22%
Not sure[55% 60% 54% 52% 58%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Walker Favorability
Favorable|31% 31% 24% 31% 39%
Unfavorable[37% 22% 43% 41% 36%
Not sure|[31% 47% 33% 28% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|45% 52% 48% 44% 41%
Jeb Bush[42% 42% 40% 41% 47%
Not sure|12% 6% 13% 16% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|45% 56% 43% 43% 43%
Chris Christie[40% 37% 38% 38% 44%
Not sure|16% 6% 20% 19% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|46% 55% 45% 47% 43%
Mike Huckabee|44% 38% 41% 45% 48%
Not sure|10% 7% 14% 8% 9%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Webb Favorability
Favorable|11% 13% 10% 12% 11%
Unfavorable|15% 13% 18% 15% 15%
Not sure|[73% 75% 72% 73% 75%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton [48% 55% 49% 48% 42%
Ben Carson|41% 38% 38% 40% 46%
Not sure|11% % 12% 12% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|49% 55% 49% 50% 45%
Ted Cruz(42% 40% 39% 43% 46%
Not sure| 8% 5% 11% 7% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|45% 50% 45% 46% 42%
Rand Paul|43% 37% 41% 44% 48%
Not sure{11% 13% 13% 10% 10%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Perry Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|48% 54% 50% 49% 44% Hillary Clinton|46% 54% 45% 46% 42%
Rick Perry[41% 33% 34% 43% 49% Marco Rubio|44% 37% 42% 43% 49%
Not sure{11% 13% 16% 8% 7% Not sure|10% 9% 13% 11% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Walker Chafee/Walker
Hillary Clinton|48% 59% 48% 49% 43% Lincoln Chafee|[29% 25% 33% 32% 25%
Scott Walker|41% 30% 37% 42% 49% Scott Walker[39% 35% 32% 40% 46%
Not sure[11% 11% 15% 10% 8% Not sure[32% 39% 35% 29% 29%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
O'Malley/Walker Sanders/Walker
Martin O'Malley|32% 26% 32% 36% 31% Bernie Sanders|34% 29% 35% 37% 32%
Scott Walker|38% 32% 30% 38% 47% Scott Walker|39% 32% 34% 39% 48%
Not sure[30% 42% 38% 26% 22% Not sure|[27% 40% 30% 25% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Webb/Walker
Jim Webb[32% 21% 34% 36% 30%
Scott Walker[39% 35% 32% 38% 47%
Not sure|[29% 44% 33% 25% 23%
April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 1,219 lowa voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Vander Plaats
Favorability
Favorable|18% 17% 21% 16% 18%
Unfavorable[36% 23% 36% 40% 37%
Not sure|[46% 60% 43% 44% 45%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Vander Plaats
Influence
Vander Plaats has too|34% 18% 33% 40% 35%
much influence on the
caucus process
Vander Plaats doesn't| 8% 16% 8% 5% 8%
have enough
influence on the
caucus process
Vander Plaats has the|27% 18% 18% 32% 34%
right amount of
influence on the
caucus process
Not sure|31% 47% 42% 24% 23%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Vander Plaats
Endorse More/Less
Likely
More likely to vote for| 7% 14% 5% 6% 8%
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats
Less likely to vote for|33% 24% 30% 34% 39%
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats
Wouldn't make a[51% 45% 51% 56% 46%
difference
Not sure| 9% 16% 13% 4% 7%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Obama Approval
Approve|44%  46% 35%
Disapprove(49% 49% 47%
Not sure| 7% 5% 18%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Bush Favorability

Carson Favorability

Favorable|26%  25% 31% Favorable[23% 25% 15%

Unfavorable[49%  52% 38% Unfavorable[26%  26% 29%

Not sure|[25%  23% 31%

Not sure|51%  49% 56%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability

Favorable| 6% 5% 8% Favorable[23% 24% 22%

Unfavorable|18%  19% 16% Unfavorable[53%  56% 42%

Not sure[76%  76% 76% Not sure[24%  21% 36%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability

Favorable|41% 41% 44% Favorable[26% 27% 22%

Unfavorable[52%  54% 47% Unfavorable[46%  48% 38%

Not sure| 6% 6% 10%

Not sure[28%  25% 40%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Mode
Base |Phone]|Internet

Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability

Favorable[34%  35% 27% Favorable[11% 12% 9%

Unfavorable|43%  44% 40% Unfavorable|[17%  18% 16%

Not sure[23%  21% 33% Not sure[71%  70% 75%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Paul Favorability Perry Favorability
Favorable[31%  31% 29% Favorable|26%  28% 15%
Unfavorable[43%  45% 33% Unfavorable|46%  48% 37%
Not sure[26%  24% 38% Not sure|[29%  24% 48%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|31%  33% 20% Favorable|21% 22% 17%
Unfavorable|40%  42% 31% Unfavorable|24%  25% 19%
Not sure|[30%  25% 50% Not sure[55%  53% 64%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable[31%  34% 21% Favorable[11% 11% 11%
Unfavorable|37%  40% 27% Unfavorable|15%  16% 11%
Not sure[31%  26% 53% Not sure|[73%  72% 78%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton [45%  45% 46% Hillary Clinton|48%  47% 49%
Jeb Bush|42%  42% 45% Ben Carson|41%  42% 38%
Not sure|[12%  13% 9% Not sure|[11% 11% 13%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton|45%  45% 44% Hillary Clinton [49%  49% 49%

Chris Christie|40%  39% 43% Ted Cruz|42% 43% 42%

Not sure|[16%  17% 13% Not sure| 8% 8% 9%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone]|Internet
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul

Base |Phone]|Internet

Hillary Clinton|46%  46% 47% Hillary Clinton [45%  45% 46%

Mike Huckabee|44%  45% 39% Rand Paul|43%  45% 38%
Not sure|10% 8% 14% Not sure|11% 10% 16%
Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Perry Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|48%  49% 48%

Rick Perry[41%  43% 33%

Base |Phone|Internet

Hillary Clinton [46%  46% 44%

Marco Rubio|44%  45% 37%
Not sure|11% 8% 19%

Not sure|10% 9% 18%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Walker Chafee/Walker
Hillary Clinton|48%  48% 50% Lincoln Chafee|29%  31% 23%
Scott Walker|(41%  44% 29% Scott Walker|39%  41% 29%

Not sure|11% 8% 21% Not sure|32% 28% 48%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

O'Malley/Walker

Martin O'Malley| 32%
Scott Walker | 38%
Not sure|30%

35% 23%
40% 29%
25% 48%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Sanders/Walker

Bernie Sanders|34%
Scott Walker [ 39%
Not sure|27%

37% 22%
41% 31%
22% 47%

Base

Mode

Phonel Internet

Vander Plaats
Favorability

Favorable|18%

Unfavorable|36%

Not sure|46%

19% 15%
40% 19%
41% 66%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Webb/Walker
Jim Webb|32%  35% 21%
Scott Walker|39%  41% 30%
Not sure[29%  24% 49%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet

Vander Plaats
Endorse More/Less
Likely

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Vander Plaats
Influence
Vander Plaats has too|34%  38% 16%

survey of 1,219 lowa voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

More likely to vote for| 7% 7% 8% much influence on the
a candidate endorsed caucus process
by Bob Vander Plaats Vander Plaats doesn't| 8% % 12%
Less likely to vote for(33%  38% 12% have enough
a candidate endorsed influence on the
by Bob Vander Plaats caucus process
Wouldn't make a[51%  50% 54% Vander Plaats has the|27%  32% 8%
difference right amount of
Notsure| 9% 4%  26% influence on the
caucus process
Not sure[31% 23% 65%
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